CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF BRUCE MINES

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR: SIMPSON MINE SHAFT ACCESSIBILITY CONTRACT NO. 2469

Quotations will be received by the Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines at 9126 Hwy 17, Bruce Mines, Ontario, POR 1C0 until **3:00 pm EST, Friday, December 06, 2024** for the construction of the works described below.

The work generally consists of washroom and lighting upgrades at the Bruce Mines Museum as well as replacement of existing boardwalks with new accessible boardwalks between the museum and Simpson Mine Shaft.

Complete quotation documents (DIGITAL ONLY) may be obtained by general contractors commencing **Friday**, **November 22**, **2024** from the Consulting Engineer, Kresin Engineering Corporation. Contact <u>info@kresinengineering.ca</u>

Contractors must be registered with the Consultant in order to submit a bid. Only those bids received from Contractors who have registered with the Consultant will be accepted. The deadline for Contractors to register is **3:00 p.m. EST, Monday December 02, 2024**

Quotations will be opened at 3:15 pm EST, Friday, December 06, 2024, at the Town of Bruce Mines office.

Quotations are subject to a formal contract being prepared and executed. The Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and the lowest or any quotation will not necessarily be accepted.

Consulting Engineer:

Michael Kresin, P. Eng. Kresin Engineering Corporation 536 Fourth Line East Sault Ste. Marie, ON, P6A 6J8 Tel: (705) 949-4900



Township:

Judy Davis, Municipal Administrator. Corporation of the Town of Bruce Mines 9126 Hwy 17 Bruce Mines, Ontario, POR 1C0 Tel: (705) 785-3493

